21
S
in
g
le
 A
xi
s

n
d
u
ct
o
rs
TP0602
Micro SMD Hard Ferrite Transponder Inductor
Electrical speci!cations
125KHz
20KHz
6.6x2.3x1.75 mm (2.38 mH - 10.8 mH)
P/N L (mH) Tolerance Q SRF (kHz)
Sensitivity
(mVpp/App/m)
TP0602-0238J 2.38 ±5% >35 >1000 >18
TP0602-0491J 4.91 ±5% >25 >600 >30
TP0602-0720J 7.20 ±5% >20 >450 >35
TP0602-0900J 9.00 ±5% >20 >300 >38
P/N L (mH) Tol. Q (typ) SRF
TP0602-124J 120 ±5% 4.5 >100
TP0602-104J 100 ±5% 5.0 >120
TP0602-823J 82 ±5% 5.6 >140
TP0602-673J 67 ±5% 6.5 >160
TP0602-563J 56 ±5% 7.5 >190
TP0602-473J 47 ±5% 8.0 >200
TP0602-333J 33 ±5% 10 >200
Operating and test freq: 125KHz.
SRF: Self-resonant frequency of the coil.
C: Capacitor for tuning circuits (125khz).
This chart is a reference guide for the most common required values at